Stein/s52Sons

CREMATION A BURIAL SERVICE

701 High St. Suite 210
Auburn, CA 95603
FD 2120

Phone (530) 802-1718 Fax (530) 820-3965
www.SteinandSons.com

Office Hours are Monday — Friday 9:00 a.m. — 4:00 p.m.
Saturday, Sunday and Holidays are by appointment only

Casket Price List

Prices are effective September 1, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

CaSK S . ettt e e $12999 to $425
Cremation CasKetsS. . ...oouue et e e, $3195 to $1195
ARErNAtive CONtaINeTS. ..ottt e $795 to $55

DISCLAIMER OR WARRANTIES:

STEIN AND SONS MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES ABOUT THE PROTECTIVE VALUE OF
THE CASKETS LISTED HEREIN OTHER THAN THOSE EXPRESSLY EXTENDED BY THE MANUFACTURERS.
THE ONLY WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, GRANTED IN CONNECTION WITH THE CASKETS
SOLD ARE THE EXPRESS WRITTEN WARRANGIES, IF ANY, EXTENDED BY THE MANUFACTURERES
THEREOF. STEIN AND SONS HEREBY EXPRESSLEY DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED RELATED TO THE CASKETS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANGTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES,
WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS.




ADULT CASKETS
Premium Metal Caskets
(All caskets with a sealing device are indicated with a *)

A.
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Solid Bronze
Solid Bronze
Solid Bronze
Solid Bronze
Copper
Copper
Copper

Steel Caskets

Court* (Two Tone)  Grey Velvet
Court* (Two Tone)  Pink Velvet
Harrison*(Two Tone) Almond Velvet
Harrison*(Two Tone) Almond Velvet
Pieta* (Two Tone) Arbutus Velvet
Lincoln* (Two Tone) Almond Velvet
Lincoln* (Two Tone) Pink Velvet

(All caskets with a sealing device are indicated with a *)

. 20 Ga.
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Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
20 Ga. Steel
20 Ga. Steel
20 Ga. Steel
20 Ga. Steel
20 Ga. Steel
20 Ga. Steel
20 Ga. Steel
20 Ga. Steel
20 Ga. Steel
Steel
Steel
Steel

20 Ga.
20 Ga.

Wood Caskets
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Poplar

Poplar

Poplar

Poplar

Poplar

Poplar Veneer
Poplar Veneer
Fiberwood
Poplar Veneer
Fiberwood

Mansfield*  (Blue)
Mansfield*  (Silver Rose)
Mansfield*  (Blue)
Mercury* (Orchid)
Mercury* (Gold)
Reverence* (White/Gold)
Reverence* (Blue)
Mercury* (White/Pink)
Coleman* (Mandarin)
Coleman* (Seamist)
Spencer* (Gunmetal)
Sutton (Blue)
Sutton (Copper)
Sutton (White/Shite)
Sutton (White)
Cameo (Medium)
Pieta (Dark)

Harris (Medium)
Provincial (Dark)
Frederick (Dark)
Whitmire Il  (Dark)
Sandhurst Il (Light)
Rockdale (Medium)
Even Tide (Medium)
Longley (Medium)

Blue Velvet
Pink Velvet
Blue Velvet
Pink Crepe
Rosetan Crepe
White Crepe
Blue Crepe
Pink Crepe
Rosetan Crepe
Green Crepe
Eggshell Twill
Blue Crepe
Rosetan Crepe
White Crepe
Pink Crepe

Pink Velvet
Rosetan Crepe
Bamboo Weave
Rosetan Crepe

Ivory Basketweave

Rosetan Crepe
Rosetan Crepe
Rosetan Crepe
Rosetan Crepe
Blue Crepe

$10,500
$10,500
$9999
$9999
$11,999
$9500
$9500

$3499
$3499
$3499
$1895
$1895
$1895
$1895
$1895
$1800
$1800
$1800
$1595
$1595
$1595
$1595

$3295
$3295
$2795
$3295
$2895
$2100
$1950
$1895
$1895
$1495



Orthodox Caskets

Mahogany
Walnut
Cherry
Cherry
Cherry
Maple
Oak
Oak
Oak
Oak
Poplar
Poplar

. Poplar
Poplar
Poplar
Poplar
Poplar
Poplar
Poplar
Poplar
Pine

. Pine

W. Pine
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Child and Infant Caskets

A. Particleboard
B. Particleboard
C. Particleboard
D. Cardboard

Cloth Covered Caskets

>

Cloth Covered
Cloth Covered
Cloth Covered
Cloth Covered
Cloth Covered
Cloth Covered
Cloth Covered
Cloth Covered
Cloth Covered
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Hezekiah
Issachar
Joshua
Jerusalem
Jerusalem
Tohar
Ezekiel
Sarah
Ramah
Benjamin
Shalom
Jahleel
Obadiah
Simeon
Simeon
Ophel
Gideon
Adom
Haggai
Ira
Kidron
Kidron
Nahum

(Dark)
(Medium)
(Dark)
(Medium)
(Medium)
(Light)
(Medium)
(Medium)
(Medium)
(Light)
(Dark)
(Shaded)
(Dark)
(Dark)
(Dark)
(Dark)
(Sandy)
(Unfinished)
(Light)
(Unfinished)
(Unfinished)
(Unfinished)
(Unfinished)

Angelic Youth (White)
Angelic Youth (White)
Angelic Infant (White)
Angelic Stillborn (White)

Concord
Concord
Concord
Wesley
Concord
Concord
Fiera
Fiera
Dawson

(Blue)
(White)
(Beige)
(Doe Steel)
(Silver)
(Pink)
(Aruba)
(Blue)
(Aruba)

Sand Velvet
Sand Velvet
Ivory Velvet
Arbutus
Arbutus
Rosetan Crepe
Rosetan Crepe
Rosetone Crepe
White Crepe
Rosetone Crepe
Rosetan Sand
Rosetan Crepe
Rosetan crepe
Moselle Crepe
Moselle Crepe
Moselle Crepe
Moselle Crepe
White Crepe
White Decter
White Crepe
White Decter
White Decter
Unfinished

Ivory Crepe
Ivory Crepe
Ivory Crepe
Ivory Crepe

Blue Crepe
White Crepe
Rosetan Crepe
Ivory Crepe
Ivory Crepe
Pink Crepe
Rosetan Crepe
Blue Crepe
Rosetone Crepe

$12,999
$9999
$6999
$5999
$5899
$4600
$4125
$4250
$2995
$3100
$3650
$3250
$2850
$2395
$2295
$2395
$2150
$1995
$1899
$1495
$1295
$1195
$999

$895
§795
$495
$425

$1500
$1500
$1500
$1300
$1300
$1300
$1200
$1200
$1100



Cremation Caskets

Alternative Containers
A.
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Fiberwood
Carte Veneer
Fiberwood
Fiberwood
Fiberboard
Cardboard

Cardboard
Cardboard
Hardboard
Hardboard
Hardboard

Shellbrook (Dark)
Lexington (Medium)
Longley (Medium)
Norfolk (Light)
Georgian (Dark)
Dawson (Blue)
Basic ID Box (Dark)
Basic Cardboard Box (Plain)
Nolan (Medium)
Nolan (Medium)
Grey ID Box (Medium)

Rosetan Crepe
Rosetan Crepe
Rosetone Crepe
Ivory Crepe
Rosetone Crepe
Blue Crepe

Pillow Liner
None
White Crepe
White Crepe
White Crepe

$3195
$2995
$1495
$1395
$1295
$1195

$495
855

$595
$795
$595



