

701 High St. Suite 210 Auburn, CA 95603 FD 2120

Phone (530) 802-1718 Fax (530) 820-3965 www.SteinandSons.com

Office Hours are Monday – Friday 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. Saturday, Sunday and Holidays are by appointment only

Casket Price List

Prices are effective September 1, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

Caskets	\$12999 to \$425
Cremation Caskets	\$3195 to \$1195
Alternative Containers	\$795 to \$55

DISCLAIMER OR WARRANTIES:

STEIN AND SONS MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES ABOUT THE PROTECTIVE VALUE OF THE CASKETS LISTED HEREIN OTHER THAN THOSE EXPRESSLY EXTENDED BY THE MANUFACTURERS. THE ONLY WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, GRANTED IN CONNECTION WITH THE CASKETS SOLD ARE THE EXPRESS WRITTEN WARRANGIES, IF ANY, EXTENDED BY THE MANUFACTURERES THEREOF. STEIN AND SONS HEREBY EXPRESSLEY DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED RELATED TO THE CASKETS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANGTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES,
WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS.

ADULT CASKETS

Premium Metal Caskets

(All caskets with a sealing device are indicated with a *)

A.	Solid Bronze	Court* (Two Tone)	Grey Velvet	\$10,500
В.	Solid Bronze	Court* (Two Tone)	Pink Velvet	\$10,500
C.	Solid Bronze	Harrison*(Two Tone)	Almond Velvet	\$9999
D.	Solid Bronze	Harrison*(Two Tone)	Almond Velvet	\$9999
E.	Copper	Pieta* (Two Tone)	Arbutus Velvet	\$11,999
F.	Copper	Lincoln* (Two Tone)	Almond Velvet	\$9500
G.	Copper	Lincoln* (Two Tone)	Pink Velvet	\$9500

Steel Caskets

(All caskets with a sealing device are indicated with a *)

A. Stainless Steel Mansfield* (Blue) Blue V

A.	Stainless Steel	Mansfield*	(Blue)	Blue Velvet	\$3499
В.	Stainless Steel	Mansfield*	(Silver Rose)	Pink Velvet	\$3499
C.	Stainless Steel	Mansfield*	(Blue)	Blue Velvet	\$3499
D.	20 Ga. Steel	Mercury*	(Orchid)	Pink Crepe	\$1895
E.	20 Ga. Steel	Mercury*	(Gold)	Rosetan Crepe	\$1895
F.	20 Ga. Steel	Reverence*	(White/Gold)	White Crepe	\$1895
G.	20 Ga. Steel	Reverence*	(Blue)	Blue Crepe	\$1895
Н.	20 Ga. Steel	Mercury*	(White/Pink)	Pink Crepe	\$1895
I.	20 Ga. Steel	Coleman*	(Mandarin)	Rosetan Crepe	\$1800
J.	20 Ga. Steel	Coleman*	(Seamist)	Green Crepe	\$1800
K.	20 Ga. Steel	Spencer*	(Gunmetal)	Eggshell Twill	\$1800
L.	20 Ga. Steel	Sutton	(Blue)	Blue Crepe	\$1595
M.	20 Ga. Steel	Sutton	(Copper)	Rosetan Crepe	\$1595
N.	20 Ga. Steel	Sutton	(White/Shite)	White Crepe	\$1595
0.	20 Ga. Steel	Sutton	(White)	Pink Crepe	\$1595

Wood Caskets

A.	Poplar	Cameo	(Medium)	Pink Velvet	\$3295
В.	Poplar	Pieta	(Dark)	Rosetan Crepe	\$3295
C.	Poplar	Harris	(Medium)	Bamboo Weave	\$2795
D.	Poplar	Provincial	(Dark)	Rosetan Crepe	\$3295
E.	Poplar	Frederick	(Dark)	Ivory Basketweave	\$2895
F.	Poplar Veneer	Whitmire II	(Dark)	Rosetan Crepe	\$2100
G.	Poplar Veneer	Sandhurst II	(Light)	Rosetan Crepe	\$1950
Н.	Fiberwood	Rockdale	(Medium)	Rosetan Crepe	\$1895
I.	Poplar Veneer	Even Tide	(Medium)	Rosetan Crepe	\$1895
J.	Fiberwood	Longlev	(Medium)	Blue Crepe	\$1495

Orthodox Caskets

A.	Mahogany	Hezekiah	(Dark)	Sand Velvet	\$12,999
В.	Walnut	Issachar	(Medium)	Sand Velvet	\$9999
C.	Cherry	Joshua	(Dark)	Ivory Velvet	\$6999
D.	Cherry	Jerusalem	(Medium)	Arbutus	\$5999
Ε.	Cherry	Jerusalem	(Medium)	Arbutus	\$5899
F.	Maple	Tohar	(Light)	Rosetan Crepe	\$4600
G.	Oak	Ezekiel	(Medium)	Rosetan Crepe	\$4125
Н.	Oak	Sarah	(Medium)	Rosetone Crepe	\$4250
l.	Oak	Ramah	(Medium)	White Crepe	\$2995
J.	Oak	Benjamin	(Light)	Rosetone Crepe	\$3100
K.	Poplar	Shalom	(Dark)	Rosetan Sand	\$3650
L.	Poplar	Jahleel	(Shaded)	Rosetan Crepe	\$3250
M.	Poplar	Obadiah	(Dark)	Rosetan crepe	\$2850
N.	Poplar	Simeon	(Dark)	Moselle Crepe	\$2395
0.	Poplar	Simeon	(Dark)	Moselle Crepe	\$2295
Ρ.	Poplar	Ophel	(Dark)	Moselle Crepe	\$2395
Q.	Poplar	Gideon	(Sandy)	Moselle Crepe	\$2150
R.	Poplar	Adom	(Unfinished)	White Crepe	\$1995
S.	Poplar	Haggai	(Light)	White Decter	\$1899
T.	Poplar	Ira	(Unfinished)	White Crepe	\$1495
U.	Pine	Kidron	(Unfinished)	White Decter	\$1295
٧.	Pine	Kidron	(Unfinished)	White Decter	\$1195
W.	Pine	Nahum	(Unfinished)	Unfinished	\$999

Child and Infant Caskets						
A.	Particleboard	Angelic Youth (White)	Ivory Crepe	\$895		
В.	Particleboard	Angelic Youth (White)	Ivory Crepe	\$795		
C.	Particleboard	Angelic Infant (White)	Ivory Crepe	\$495		
D.	Cardboard	Angelic Stillborn (White)	Ivory Crepe	\$425		

Cloth	Cloth Covered Caskets						
A.	Cloth Covered	Concord	(Blue)	Blue Crepe	\$1500		
В.	Cloth Covered	Concord	(White)	White Crepe	\$1500		
C.	Cloth Covered	Concord	(Beige)	Rosetan Crepe	\$1500		
D.	Cloth Covered	Wesley	(Doe Steel)	Ivory Crepe	\$1300		
E.	Cloth Covered	Concord	(Silver)	Ivory Crepe	\$1300		
F.	Cloth Covered	Concord	(Pink)	Pink Crepe	\$1300		
G.	Cloth Covered	Fiera	(Aruba)	Rosetan Crepe	\$1200		
Н.	Cloth Covered	Fiera	(Blue)	Blue Crepe	\$1200		
I.	Cloth Covered	Dawson	(Aruba)	Rosetone Crepe	\$1100		

Cremation Caskets

A.	Fiberwood	Shellbrook	(Dark)	Rosetan Crepe	\$3195
В.	Carte Veneer	Lexington	(Medium)	Rosetan Crepe	\$2995
C.	Fiberwood	Longley	(Medium)	Rosetone Crepe	\$1495
D.	Fiberwood	Norfolk	(Light)	Ivory Crepe	\$1395
Ε.	Fiberboard	Georgian	(Dark)	Rosetone Crepe	\$1295
F.	Cardboard	Dawson	(Blue)	Blue Crepe	\$1195

Alternative Containers

A.	Cardboard	Basic ID Box	(Dark)	Pillow Liner	\$495
В.	Cardboard	Basic Cardboard Box (Plain)		None	\$55
C.	Hardboard	Nolan	(Medium)	White Crepe	\$595
D.	Hardboard	Nolan	(Medium)	White Crepe	\$795
E.	Hardboard	Grev ID Box	(Medium)	White Crepe	\$595